
 

Grade Equivalencies 

1. If your university is not listed on the grade equivalencies document, this means that your grades 

are directly translated to Bentley’s grading system.  

2. You must also follow the policies set forth by your host institution abroad. It is essential that you 

learn these policies upon arrival. 

3. Please refer to credit guidelines listed at the end of this document. 

4. On the DAS and transcript study abroad grades will be followed by an asterisk (*) indicating 

that they are not calculated in the GPA 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
AUSTRALIA: 

 
RMIT University 

 
Bond University 

77-80% 
70-76% 
66-69% 
63-65% 
60-62% 
56-59% 
53-55% 
50-52% 
0-49% 

A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
C- 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.3* 
2.0* 
1.7* 
0* 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
AUSTRIA: 

 
WU 

Vienna University 
of Economics and 

Business 
 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

A 
B+ 
B- 
C 
F 

4.0* 
3.3* 
2.7* 
2.0* 
0* 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
BRAZIL: 

 
USP 

University of 
Sao Paulo 

 
CIEE Sao Paulo 

9-10 
8-8.9 

7.5- 7.9 
7- 7.4 

6.5-6.9 
6-6.4 
5-5.9 
0-4.9 

A 
A- 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
C- 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.3* 
2.0* 
1.7* 
0* 

 



 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
DENMARK: 

 
CBS 

Copenhagen 
Business School 

12 
10 
7 
4 

02 
00 
-3 

A 
A- 
B 
B- 
C 
F 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.0* 
0* 
0* 

 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
ENGLAND: 

 
RHUL 

Royal Holloway 
University of 

London 
 

University of 
Manchester 

 
LSE 

London School of 
Economics and 

Political Science- 
 

ACADEMIC YEAR 
program 

 

70+ 
65-69 
60-64 
55-59 
50-54 
45-49 
40-44 
0-39 

A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.3* 
2.0* 
0* 

 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
ENGLAND: 

 
LSE 

London School of 
Economics and 

Political Science- 
 

SUMMER 
Program 

A+ 
A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 

Fail 
Attended* 

Registered* 

A 
A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
F 
W 
W 

4.0 
4.0 
3.7 
3.3 
3.0 
2.7 
2.3 
2.0 
0 
0 
0 



 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
FRANCE: 

 
Audencia School 
of Management 

 
Grenoble Ecole de 

Management 
 

NEOMA Business 
School 

 

15-20 
13-14.99 
12-12.99 
11-11.99 
10-10.99 

9-9.99 
7.1-8.99 

7 and below 

A 
A- 
B+ 
B 

C+ 
C 
D 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
3.0* 
2.3* 
2.0* 
1.0* 
0* 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
GERMANY: 

 
University of 
Mannheim 

 

1-2.5 
2.6-3.5 
3.6-4.0 
4.1-4.3 
4.4-6 

A 
B 
C 
D 
F 

4.0* 
3.0* 
2.0* 
1.0* 
0* 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
IRELAND: 

 
UCD 

University 
College Dublin 

A+ 
A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
C- 
D+ 
D 
D- 
E+ 
E 
E- 
F 

A 
A 
A 
A- 
B+ 
B+ 
B 
B 
B 
B- 
C 
C 
F 
F 
F 
F 

4.0* 
4.0* 
4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
3.3* 
3.0* 
3.0* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.0* 
2.0* 
0* 
0* 
0* 
0* 



Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
SCOTLAND: 

 
University of 

Glasgow 

A1 ,A2, A3, A4, A5 
B1, B2, B3 
C1, C2, C3 
D1, D2, D3 
E1, E2, E3 
F1, F2, F3 

G1, G2 

A 
A- 
B+ 
B- 
C 
D 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
2.7* 
2.0* 
1.0* 
0* 

 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Point Grade 

at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
SINGAPORE: 

 
NTU 

Nanyang 
Technological 

University 
 

A+, A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 

C-, D+ 
D,D-,E 

F 

5.0 
4.5 
4.0 
3.5 
3.0 
2.5 
2.0 
1.5 
1.0 
0 

A 
A 
A- 
B+ 
B- 
C+ 
C 

D+ 
D 
F 

4.0* 
4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
2.7* 
2.3* 
2.0* 
1.3* 
1.0* 
0* 

 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade        

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
THE 

NETHERLANDS: 
 

Tilburg University 
 

Leiden University 
 

8.5-10.0 
7.5-8.0 
6.5-7.0 

6.0 
5.5 or less 

A 
A- 
B+ 
C+ 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
2.3* 
0* 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

 
SOUTH AFRICA: 

 
UCT 

University of Cape 
Town 

75+ 
70-74 
67-69 
63-66 
60-62 
57-59 
54-56 
51-53 

50 
0-49, DPR 

A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C+ 
C 
C- 
D 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.3* 
2.0* 
1.7* 
1.0* 
0* 



 

 

Host Institution Grade at Host 
Letter Grade 

at Bentley 
Point Grade 
at Bentley 

SPAIN: 
 

UPF 
Universitat 

Pompeu Fabra 
 

Universidad de 
Navarra 

 

Universidad 
Pontificia Comillas 

 
API- Universidad 

Autonoma de 
Barcelona 

 
ESADE 

 
CIEE- Sevilla 

9.0-10 
8.0-8.9 
7.0-7.9 
6.0-6.9 
5.5-5.9 
5.0-5.4 
0-4.9 

A 
A- 
B+ 
B 
B- 
C 
F 

4.0* 
3.7* 
3.3* 
3.0* 
2.7* 
2.0* 
0* 

 
Credit guidelines: 
 
European Union: 
Four to six ECTS credits = three Bentley credits 
Seven to eight ECTS credits = four Bentley credits 
Australia 
12 AU credits = four Bentley credits 
HKU, Hong Kong 
Six HKU credits = three Bentley credits 
 
 
 


