Grade Equivalencies

- 1. If your university is not listed on the grade equivalencies document, this means that your grades are directly translated to Bentley's grading system.
- 2. You must also follow the policies set forth by your host institution abroad. It is essential that you learn these policies upon arrival.
- 3. Please refer to credit guidelines listed at the end of this document.
- 4. On the DAS and transcript study abroad grades will be followed by an asterisk (*) indicating that they are not calculated in the GPA

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	77-80%	Α	4.0*
AUSTRALIA:	70-76%	A-	3.7*
	66-69%	B+	3.3*
RMIT University	63-65%	В	3.0*
	60-62%	B-	2.7*
Bond University	56-59%	C+	2.3*
	53-55%	С	2.0*
	50-52%	C-	1.7*
	0-49%	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	1	Α	4.0*
AUSTRIA:	2	B+	3.3*
	3	B-	2.7*
WU	4	С	2.0*
Vienna University	5	F	0*
of Economics and			
Business			

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade	Point Grade
		at Bentley	at Bentley
	9-10	Α	4.0*
BRAZIL:	8-8.9	A-	3.7*
	7.5- 7.9	В	3.0*
USP	7- 7.4	B-	2.7*
University of	6.5-6.9	C+	2.3*
Sao Paulo	6-6.4	С	2.0*
	5-5.9	C-	1.7*
CIEE Sao Paulo	0-4.9	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	12	Α	4.0*
DENMARK:	10	A-	3.7*
	7	В	3.0*
CBS	4	B-	2.7*
Copenhagen	02	С	2.0*
Business School	00	F	0*
	-3	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	70+	Α	4.0*
ENGLAND:	65-69	A-	3.7*
	60-64	B+	3.3*
RHUL	55-59	В	3.0*
Royal Holloway	50-54	B-	2.7*
University of	45-49	C+	2.3*
London	40-44	С	2.0*
	0-39	F	0*
University of			
Manchester			
LSE			
London School of			
Economics and			
Political Science-			
ACADEMIC YEAR			
program			

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	A+	Α	4.0
ENGLAND:	Α	Α	4.0
	A-	A-	3.7
LSE	B+	B+	3.3
London School of	В	В	3.0
Economics and	B-	B-	2.7
Political Science-	C+	C+	2.3
	С	С	2.0
SUMMER	Fail	F	0
Program	Attended*	W	0
	Registered*	W	0

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	15-20	Α	4.0*
FRANCE:	13-14.99	A-	3.7*
	12-12.99	B+	3.3*
Audencia School	11-11.99	В	3.0*
of Management	10-10.99	C+	2.3*
	9-9.99	С	2.0*
Grenoble Ecole de	7.1-8.99	D	1.0*
Management	7 and below	F	0*
NEOMA Business School			
301001			

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	1-2.5	А	4.0*
GERMANY:	2.6-3.5	В	3.0*
	3.6-4.0	С	2.0*
University of	4.1-4.3	D	1.0*
Mannheim	4.4-6	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade	Point Grade
nost institution	Graue at nost	at Bentley	at Bentley
	A+	А	4.0*
IRELAND:	Α	Α	4.0*
	A-	Α	4.0*
UCD	B+	A-	3.7*
University	В	B+	3.3*
College Dublin	B-	B+	3.3*
	C+	В	3.0*
	С	В	3.0*
	C-	В	3.0*
	D+	B-	2.7*
	D	С	2.0*
	D-	С	2.0*
	E+	F	0*
	Е	F	0*
	E-	F	0*
	F	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	A1 ,A2, A3, A4, A5	Α	4.0*
SCOTLAND:	B1, B2, B3	A-	3.7*
	C1, C2, C3	B+	3.3*
University of	D1, D2, D3	B-	2.7*
Glasgow	E1, E2, E3	С	2.0*
	F1, F2, F3	D	1.0*
	G1, G2	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Point Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	A+, A	5.0	Α	4.0*
SINGAPORE:	A-	4.5	Α	4.0*
	B+	4.0	A-	3.7*
NTU	В	3.5	B+	3.3*
Nanyang	B-	3.0	B-	2.7*
Technological	C+	2.5	C+	2.3*
University	С	2.0	С	2.0*
	C-, D+	1.5	D+	1.3*
	D,D-,E	1.0	D	1.0*
	F	0	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	8.5-10.0	Α	4.0*
THE	7.5-8.0	A-	3.7*
NETHERLANDS:	6.5-7.0	B+	3.3*
	6.0	C+	2.3*
Tilburg University	5.5 or less	F	0*
Leiden University			

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
	75+	Α	4.0*
SOUTH AFRICA:	70-74	A-	3.7*
	67-69	B+	3.3*
UCT	63-66	В	3.0*
University of Cape	60-62	B-	2.7*
Town	57-59	C+	2.3*
	54-56	С	2.0*
	51-53	C-	1.7*
	50	D	1.0*
	0-49, DPR	F	0*

Host Institution	Grade at Host	Letter Grade at Bentley	Point Grade at Bentley
SPAIN:	9.0-10	Α	4.0*
	8.0-8.9	A-	3.7*
UPF	7.0-7.9	B+	3.3*
Universitat	6.0-6.9	В	3.0*
Pompeu Fabra	5.5-5.9	B-	2.7*
	5.0-5.4	С	2.0*
Universidad de Navarra	0-4.9	F	0*
Universidad Pontificia Comillas			
API- Universidad Autonoma de Barcelona			
ESADE			
CIEE- Sevilla			

Credit guidelines:

European Union:

Four to six ECTS credits = three Bentley credits Seven to eight ECTS credits = four Bentley credits

Australia

12 AU credits = four Bentley credits

HKU, Hong Kong

Six HKU credits = three Bentley credits